

Date: 12th November, 2020

To, The Secretary Listing Department BSE Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005

To
The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Resignation of Mr. Prathipati Parthasarathi as Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A (7) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Mr. Prathipati Parthasarathi has tendered his resignation as Chief Financial Officer of the Company with effect from November 11, 2020.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD /4/20-15 dated September 9, 2015 are given in the Annexure.

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

For STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 12.11.2020 Place: Hyderabad



Annexure I

Name	Prathipati Parthasarathi
Designation	Chief Financial Officer
Date of appointment / cessation (as applicable)	11th November, 2020
Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Tradipad Tardiasaradii due to
Disclosure of Relationship with Directors	NA

For STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 12.11.2020 Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 11, 2020

To,
The Board of Directors
STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED
Add: Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No. 6-3-787,
Flat No. 1003,Block - A, Ameerpet,
Hyderabad - 500016.

Sub: Resignation from the post of chief financial officer (CFO) of the Stampede Capital Limited.

Dear Sir's,

I hereby tender my resignation from the post of chief financial officer (CFO)of the Company due to preoccupation. Kindly relieve from the post of post of chief financial officer (CFO)of the Company withimmediate effect.

Kindly intimate to Stock Exchange and file the necessary e-form with the registrar of Companies, **Hyderabad** and furnish a copy of the same to me.

While serving as a (CFO) of the Company, I have seen much growth in the company and I am truly satisfied with the progress we have made. I feel that my contribution has met its limit and that it would be beneficial to the organization. I would like to take this opportunity to convey my thanks to the Board for giving me opportunity of being associated with the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

Prathipati Parthasarathi ADFPP2465E

Date:11.11.2020 Place: Hyderabad HYDERABAD CHI